KAKCHING KHUNOU COLLEGE
STUDENT’S FEEDBACK AND ACTION TAKEN
2020-21

Dated The 11" June, 2021

The collected feedbacks from the final year students was discuss on the meeting on the
20" June in the IQAC chamber of IQAC. The meeting was chaired by principal Kakching
Khunou College. In the meeting the the feed backs responsed by the students were
minutely discussed and the findings of different questions were shortlisted as follows. From
these findings it is decided that the satisfaction of students is above average. Majority of the
students gave their comments on satisfied. Number of negative comment is very less.

No. of Students Responsed: 240

1. Library Facilities Provided:

Library Facilities Provided

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural unsatisfied



2. Laboratory Facilities Provided:

No. of Students Responsed: 235

Strongly satisfied

Satisfied

Natural

Unsatisfied

18

117

80

19

Laboratory Facilities Provided

= strongly satisfied

= satisfied = natural

= unsatisfied




3. Toilet Facilities Provided:

No. of Students Responsed: 242

Strongly satisfied Satisfied Natural Unsatisfied

15 80 104 53

Toilet Facilities at Present

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




4. Hostel Facilities (Girls Hostel):

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied Satisfied Natural Unsatisfied

20 62 105 45

Hostel Facilities( Girl's Hostel)

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




5. Sports Facility of the College:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied

Satisfied

Natural

Unsatisfied

17

84

106

25

Sports Facilities of the college

= strongly satisfied

= sadtisfied

= natural

= unsatisfied




6. Extra Curricular Activities:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied Satisfied Natural Unsatisfied

35 92 92 24

Extra Curricular Activities

= strongly sadtisdfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




7. Class-Room Facility:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied

Satisfied

Natural

Unsatisfied

24

107

81

20

Class Room Facilities

A

= 1stQtr = 2nd Qtr = 3rd Qtr = 4th Qtr




8. Drinking Water Supply:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied Satisfied Natural Unsatisfied

10 131 87 8

Drinking Water Supply

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




9. Reservation of SC/ST/OBC/DISABLE:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied Satisfied Natural Unsatisfied

175 44 7 6

Reservation foe SC/ST/OBC/DISABLE
|

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




10. Teaching Learning Process:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied Satisfied

Natural

Unsatisfied

12 100

105

15

Teaching Learning Process

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




11. Activities of NSS Units:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Strongly satisfied Satisfied Natural Unsatisfied

41 135 40 16

Activities of NSS Activities

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




12. The Syllabus for each course was ?

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Adequate inadequate challenging dull

142 49 41 0

The Syllabus of Each Courses was?

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




13. Backgroung from the Benefiting from
the Course:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

More than adequate In adequate Cannot say
adequate
39 156 22 15

Background of Benefitingfrom the course was

m strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unqualified




14. Was the course easy?

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Easy Manageable

Difficult

Very Difficult

46 149

21

16

Was the Course Easy?

= strongly satisfied

= satisfied

= natural




15. How much of the syllabus was covered in
the class?

No. of Students Responsed: 229

85-100% 70-85% 55-70% Less than 55%

191 22 16 0

How much the syllabus was covered

= strongly satisfied = satisfied = natural = unsatisfied




16. How well did the Teacher Prepare for:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Thoroughly Satisfactory

Poorly

Indifferently

68 152

12

0

How well did the Teacher Prepare for the classes.

= Strongly satisfied

= natural




17. How well was the Teacher able to
communicate?

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Always effective Something effective | Just satisfactorily Generally
ineffective
211 9 12 0

How was the teachers able to communicate

= aiways fairly = something Unfair = usually unfair something fair



18. Internel Assessment was:

No. of Students Responsed: 232

Always fair

something unfair

Usually unfair

Sometimes fair

160

10

22

40

= always fair

Internal Assessment

= something un fair = usually unfair

= something unfair




KAKCHING KHUNOU COLLEGE

ALUMNI FEEDBACK
2020-21

Dated The 10" August, 2021

The collected feed backs from Alumni members was discuss on the meeting on the 20"
August in the IQAC chamber of IQAC. The meeting was chaired by principal Kakching
Khunou College. In the meeting the the feed backs responsed by the Alumni members were
minutely discussed and the findings of different questions were shortlisted as follows. From
these findings it is decided that the satisfaction of Alumni members is above average.
Maijority of the alumni members gave their comments on satisfied. Number of negative

comment is very low.

1. Teaching method and effectiveness

No. of Alumni Members Response: 24

Excellent Very Good Good

Average

12 6 4

2




